District 8 Fire & Rescue Meeting Notice July 26, 2016 6:25 P.M.

District 8 Fire & Rescue will conduct a meeting at 19215 Scenic Loop Road, Helotes, Texas 78023 on Tuesday, July 26, 2016 beginning at 6:25 P.M. The following will be discussed;

- 1. Call the District 8 Fire & Rescue Meeting to Order and establish a quorum.
 - a. The Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Approval of Minutes from the June 7, 2016 meeting.
- 3. Action on a resolution authorizing and approving the assumption of a note and debt of the Grey Forest Area Volunteer Fire Department by District 8 Fire and Rescue for the 2009 Ferrera Intruder II Tilt-Cab fire apparatus.
- 4. Approval to hold a Public Hearing pursuant to the Tax Equity Fiscal Responsibility Act and the Internal Revenue Code on the assumption of a note of the Grey Forest Area Volunteer Fire Department by District 8 Fire and Rescue for the 2009 Ferrera Intruder II Tilt-Cab.
- 5. Set the date and time for the Public Hearing to be held.
- 6. Authorize the District's Administrator to post the notice in the Helotes Echo newspaper as required by law.
- 7. Adjourn.

The above notice was posted at the Bexar County Courthouse and at 19215 Scenic Loop Road, Helotes, Texas 78023 before 5:00 P.M., Saturday, July 23, 2016.

Note: The Board of the District 8 Fire & Rescue Members reserves the right to enter into Closed Meeting under Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, on any item posted on its agenda, as appropriate.